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表二十、高等法院及分院刑事案件辦理概況 

Table-20 Summary of Criminal Cases Handled by the High Courts and Their Branches 
單位：件；日；%；［日；件；百分點］(Unit: case; day; %; [day; case; percentage points]) 

年（月）別 

受理件數 Cases lodged 
終結件數 

 

未結件數 

 

終結案件平均 

一件所需日數 

平均每法官 

每月辦結件數 

上訴案件維持率 

 

抗告案件維持率 

 
年（月）別 

合計 舊受 新收 

Year(Month) Total Previously lodged Newly lodged Cases closed Pending cases Average number of 
days to close a case 

Average number of 
cases closed by each 

judge per month 

Affirmed appeals rate 
 

Affirmed rulings rate  
 

Year(Month) 

民國 100年 2011 45 524 5 237 40 287 40 452 5 072 68.92 21.85 85.02 93.80 民國 100年 2011 
民國 101年 2012 43 148 5 072 38 076 38 384 4 764 73.58 20.56 88.26 94.70 民國 101年 2012 

民國 102年 2013 39 662 4 676 34 986 35 192 4 470 78.53 18.40 90.68 92.12 民國 102年 2013 

             

民國 103年 2014 37 789 4 470 33 319 33 526 4 263 82.24 17.56 91.82 92.45 民國 103年 2014 

民國 104年 2015 36 539 4 263 32 276 32 355 4 184 74.19 17.75 91.41 93.56 民國 104年 2015 

民國 105年 2016 36 472 4 184 32 288 31 887 4 585 75.42 17.97 91.42 92.14 民國 105年 2016 

             

民國 106年 2017 38 553 4 585 33 968 33 355 5 198 80.92 18.81 91.76 93.45 民國 106年 2017 

民國 107年 2018 41 556 5 198 36 358 35 704 5 852 83.32 19.66 92.31 94.47 民國 107年 2018 

民國 108年 2019 44 111 5 852 38 259 38 059 6 052 88.08 20.68 91.02 94.51 民國 108年 2019 

             

民國 109年 2020 46 863 6 052 40 811 40 831 6 032 87.12 22.49 90.57 92.43 民國 109年 2020 

10 月 Oct. 10 310 7 043 3 267 3 191 7 119 79.74 20.66 92.57 92.80 10 月 Oct. 

11 月 Nov. 10 300 7 119 3 181 3 400 6 900 93.71 22.28 91.33 85.90 11 月 Nov. 

12 月 Dec. 10 312 6 900 3 412 4 280 6 032 84.16 28.17 88.84 95.28 12 月 Dec. 

             

民國 110年 2021 39 381 6 032 33 349 33 033 6 348 79.36 22.09 88.84 94.56 民國 110年 2021 

1 月 Jan. 9 912 6 032 3 880 3 722 6 190 78.30 24.46 85.68 96.28 1 月 Jan. 

2 月 Feb. 9 129 6 190 2 939 2 924 6 205 79.87 19.17 89.05 94.50 2 月 Feb. 

3 月 Mar. 10 518 6 205 4 313 4 119 6 399 66.94 27.52 89.32 92.43 3 月 Mar. 

4 月 Apr. 10 023 6 399 3 624 3 704 6 319 66.81 24.98 86.87 93.43 4 月 Apr. 

5 月 May 10 240 6 319 3 921 3 859 6 381 73.21 26.08 89.40 93.83 5 月 May 

6 月 Jun. 9 242 6 381 2 861 2 116 7 126 55.04 14.44 91.18 94.22 6 月 Jun. 

7 月 Jul. 10 767 7 126 3 641 2 695 8 072 56.49 18.47 86.18 93.46 7 月 Jul. 

8 月 Aug. 10 949 8 072 2 877 3 412 7 537 100.64 23.09 90.97 96.06 8 月 Aug. 

9 月 Sep. 9 998 7 537 2 461 3 303 6 695 99.86 21.67 88.59 95.60 9 月 Sep. 

10 月 Oct. 9 527 6 695 2 832 3 179 6 348 100.22 20.86 90.71 95.33 10 月 Oct. 

             

             

臺灣高等法院及分院計 
Total Taiwan High 
Court and its 
branches 

9 491 6 672 2 819 3 168 6 323 100.41 20.92 90.74 95.97 臺 灣 高 等 法 院 及 分 院 計 
Total Taiwan High 
Court and its 
branches 

臺 灣 高 等 法 院 Taiwan High Court 4 775 3 534 1 241 1 457 3 318 99.39 20.71 93.77 93.08 臺 灣 高 等 法 院 Taiwan High Court 

臺灣高等法院臺中分院 
Taiwan High Court, 
Taichung branch 2 046 1 385 661 770 1 276 108.00 21.74 88.01 100.00 臺 灣 高 等 法 院 臺 中 分 院 

Taiwan High Court, 
Taichung branch 

臺灣高等法院臺南分院 Taiwan High Court, 
Tainan branch 1 025 667 358 402 623 96.98 23.97 88.24 100.00 臺 灣 高 等 法 院 臺 南 分 院 Taiwan High Court, 

Tainan branch 

臺灣高等法院高雄分院 
Taiwan High Court, 
Kaohsiung branch 1 419 920 499 466 953 97.44 19.48 86.30 92.42 臺 灣 高 等 法 院 高 雄 分 院 

Taiwan High Court, 
Kaohsiung branch 

臺灣高等法院花蓮分院 
Taiwan High Court, 
Hualien branch  226 166 60 73 153 90.41 14.57 100.00 100.00 臺 灣 高 等 法 院 花 蓮 分 院 

Taiwan High Court, 
Hualien branch  

福建高等法院金門分院 Fujian High Court, 
Kinmen branch 36 23 13 11 25 53.67 11.46 87.50 - 福 建 高 等 法 院 金 門 分 院 Fujian High Court, 

Kinmen branch 

本月與上月比較 

Vs. with last month 
-4.71 -11.17 15.08 -3.75 -5.18 0.36] [-0.81] [2.12] [-0.27] 

本月與上月比較 

Vs. with last month 

本年累計與上年同期比較 

Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year  
-2.21 -0.33 -2.54 -0.36 -10.83 -7.45] [0.15] [-1.84] [1.64] 

本年累計與上年同期比較 

Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year  

說明：本表終結案件包含改分案件數。 

Note：Terminated cases indicated in this table include cases that are divided into different cases. 

 


